
1Descendants of Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente

Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente b. 26 Jan 1756 Habana, Cuba, c. 10 Feb 1757 Habana, Cuba, d. 23 Feb 1834 Sancti Spiritus,
Cuba

+ Ana Antonia Castillo y Barroso b. 27 Jul 1760 Habana, Cuba, c. 4 Aug 1761 Habana, Cuba, m. 27 May 1784 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
1 Fernando Bruno Del Valle y Castillo b. 12 Oct 1785 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 27 Aug 1822 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
2 Jose Agustin Del Valle y Castillo b. 17 Mar 1787 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 25 May 1796 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
3 Antonio Modesto Del Valle y Castillo b. 13 Jun 1788 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 23 Jun 1788 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 19 Jun

1863 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
+ Maria Natividad Iznaga y del Valle c. 20 Sep 1816 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba, m. 10 Jan 1836 Sancti

Spiritus, Cuba, d. 18 May 1889 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
1 Ana Del Valle e Iznaga b. 1838 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba

+ Jose Chinchilla y Diez de Oñate b. 20 Mar 1839 Marbella, Andalucía, Spain, m. 1859 Burgos, Spain, d. 11 Mar 1899
Madrid, Spain

2 Francisca Maria Del Valle e Iznaga b. 1840 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 1873 Paris, France
+ Jose Antonio Suarez de Argudin y Ramirez de Arellano b. 1 Oct 1836 Habana, Cuba, c. 28 Oct 1836 Catedral de la

Habana, Habana, Cuba, m. 20 Oct 1860 Habana, Cuba, d. 2 Apr 1876 Habana, Cuba
1 Jose Antonio Suarez de Argudin y del Valle b. 1870 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba

+ Maria Caridad Del Valle y Julia b. 1872 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 19 Jan 1893 New York City, NY
3 Antonio Modesto Del Valle e Iznaga b. 1845 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 1898 Monterrey, Ca.

+ Maria Rita Du'quesne y Arango b. 1843 Habana, Cuba, m. 8 Sep 1864 Habana, Cuba, d. 1900 Madrid, Spain
1 Antonio Modesto Del Valle y Du'quesne b. 19 Sep 1865 Habana, Cuba, c. 5 Nov 1865 Catedral de la Habana,

Habana, Cuba, d. 1936 Habana, Cuba
+ Serafina Herrera y Cardenas b. 1868 Habana, Cuba, m. 20 Apr 1888 Iglesia Espiritu Santo, Habana, Cuba

2 Juana Del Valle y Du'quesne b. 1867 Habana, Cuba, d. 1956 Madrid, Spain
+ Marie Bregny b.  New York City, NY, m. 6 Dec 1892 Manhattan, NYC, NY

4 Fernando Alfonso Del Valle e Iznaga b. 12 Feb 1847 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 25 Mar 1847 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 13
Jan 1904 Paris, France

+ Maria Natividad Iznaga y Garcia c. 24 Aug 1860 St. Ann, New York City, NY, m. 11 Aug 1881 Notre Dame, New Orleans,
La., d. 5 Feb 1932 New York City, NY

1 Petronila Josefa Del Valle e Iznaga b. 20 Jun 1882 New Orleans, La., c. 11 Aug 1882 New Orleans, La., d. 28 Dec
1936 New York City, NY

+ Francisco Julian Arango y Arango b. 3 Jan 1882 Habana, Cuba, m. 20 Dec 1905 Iglesia de la Merced, Habana, Cuba
d. 15 Nov 1938 Habana, Cuba
1 Mercedes Arango y del Valle b. 1908 Habana, Cuba, d. 1998 Fairfield, Ct.
2 Carmen Natika Arango y del Valle b. 1 May 1911 New York City, NY, d. 19 Mar 1999 Fairfield, Ct.

+ Robert Giroux b. 4 Aug 1914 Jersey City, NJ, m. 1952, d. 5 Sep 2008 Tinton Falls, NJ
5 Jose Antonio Del Valle e Iznaga b. 11 May 1848 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 6 Nov 1905 New York City, NY

+ Julia Julia y de la Peña b. 1858 Remedios, Cuba, m. 23 Dec 1871 Habana, Cuba, d. 20 Apr 1908 New York City, NY
1 Maria Caridad Del Valle y Julia b. 1872 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba

+ Jose Antonio Suarez de Argudin y del Valle b. 1870 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 19 Jan 1893 New York City, NY
2 Jose Del Valle y Julia b. 1873 Cuba, d. 21 May 1888 Orange, NJ

6 Modesto Lorenzo Del Valle e Iznaga c. 15 Jun 1849 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 4 May 1902 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
+ Maria Isabel Lersundi y Blanco b. 30 Jan 1853 Madrid, Spain, m. 4 Jul 1872 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba

1 Antonio  Modesto Francisco Del Valle y Lersundi b. 28 Feb 1873 Madrid, Spain, d. 1957
2 Alfonso Maria Del Valle y Lersundi b. 31 Mar 1874 Paris, France, d. 17 Nov 1943

+ Maria Luisa Mendizabal y Gortazar b. 4 May 1887 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 8 May 1887 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 2
Mar 1909 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba

3 Maria Isabel Del Valle y Lersundi b. 19 Nov 1875 Madrid, Spain
+ Manuel Maria Sivatte y Llopart b. 1873 Madrid, Spain, m. 1893 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 28 Jul 1906 Barcelona, Spain

4 Ricardo Eduardo Del Valle y Lersundi b. 31 Oct 1884 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 12 Feb 1885 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
+ Francisca Maria Del Valle e Iznaga b. 23 Oct 1877 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 19 Mar 1878 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 9

Sep 1907 Parroquia Monserrate, Habana, Cuba, d. 1947 San Sebastian, Spain
1 Ricardo Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle b. 1909 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. Jan 1967 Madrid, Spain
2 Maria de los Angeles Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle b. 1910 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 1988

5 Fernando Del Valle y Lersundi b. 24 Jun 1887 Urrejate Marquina, Deva, Spain, d. 9 Jun 1970 Urrejate Marquina,
Deva, Spain

+ Ana Antonia Del Valle e Iznaga b. 11 May 1890 New York City, NY, m. 2 Sep 1916 Deva, Spain, d. 16 Dec 1973
Madrid, Spain

1 Francisco Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle b. 1918 Deva, Spain
2 Luisa Mariana Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle b. 1920 Deva, Spain, d. 18 Sep 1972 Madrid, Spain

+ Luis Maria Palacio y Palacio b. 28 Aug 1918 Portugalete, Spain, m. 30 Sep 1944 Deva, Spain, d. 1992
Portugalete, Spain
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2Descendants of Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente

Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente
3 Antonio Modesto Del Valle y Castillo

6 Modesto Lorenzo Del Valle e Iznaga
5 Fernando Del Valle y Lersundi

3 Felisa Maria Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle b. 1923 Deva, Spain
4 Fernando Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle b. 23 Sep 1927 Deva, Spain, d. 17 Mar 2002 Madrid, Spain

6 Alvaro Del Valle y Lersundi b. 3 Apr 1893 San Sebastian, Spain, d. 12 Jul 1975 San Sebastian, Spain
7 Francisco Lorenzo Del Valle e Iznaga b. 19 Oct 1850 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 29 Nov 1914

+ Francisca Maria Magdalena Grau y Pauble b. 1860 Guines, Cuba, m. 12 Jun 1891 Parroquia Monserrate, Habana, Cuba
8 Jose Maria Del Valle e Iznaga b. 10 Jan 1855 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 7 Jul 1907 Cuba

+ Luisa Mariana Iznaga y Ruiz de Soto b. Jan 1852 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 15 Dec 1875 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 2 Jul
1926 Nuestra Señora de Almudena, Madrid, Spain

1 Antonio Modesto Del Valle e Iznaga b. Sep 1876 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
2 Francisca Maria Del Valle e Iznaga b. 23 Oct 1877 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 19 Mar 1878 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, 

d. 1947 San Sebastian, Spain See page 1 for children
+ Ricardo Eduardo Del Valle y Lersundi b. 31 Oct 1884 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 12 Feb 1885 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, 

m. 9 Sep 1907 Parroquia Monserrate, Habana, Cuba See page 1 for children
3 Pedro Del Valle e Iznaga b. Jan 1879 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
4 Maria Del Valle e Iznaga b. Oct 1882 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
5 Jorge Valentino Del Valle e Iznaga b. 14 Feb 1888 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 17 Oct 1924 New York City, NY
6 Ana Antonia Del Valle e Iznaga b. 11 May 1890 New York City, NY, d. 16 Dec 1973 Madrid, Spain See page 1 for

children
+ Fernando Del Valle y Lersundi b. 24 Jun 1887 Urrejate Marquina, Deva, Spain, m. 2 Sep 1916 Deva, Spain, d. 9 Jun

1970 Urrejate Marquina, Deva, Spain See page 1 for children
7 Luisa Del Valle e Iznaga b. Jul 1893 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 18 Nov 1978 Madrid, Spain

4 Francisco Javier Del Valle y Castillo b. 12 Oct 1792 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 1796 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
5 Francisco Maria Del Valle y Castillo b. 21 Mar 1794 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 5 Apr 1794 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 7 Nov 1800

Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
6 Francisca Maria Del Valle y Castillo b. 15 Oct 1796 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 28 Oct 1796 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 1884 New

York City, NY
+ Jose Antonio Iznaga y Borrell b. 8 Jan 1790 Trinidad, Cuba, c. 8 Jan 1792 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba, 

m. 30 Jul 1814 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 26 Jan 1827 Kingston, Jamaica
1 Maria Natividad Iznaga y del Valle c. 20 Sep 1816 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba, d. 18 May 1889 Sancti

Spiritus, Cuba See page 1 for children
+ Antonio Modesto Del Valle y Castillo b. 13 Jun 1788 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 23 Jun 1788 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 10

Jan 1836 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 19 Jun 1863 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba See page 1 for children
+ Francisco Acosta y Albear b. 1827 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 1856 Nuestra Señora del Pilar, Habana, Cuba, d. 19 Jul 1863

Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
2 Jose Maria Iznaga y del Valle b. 8 Sep 1819 Trinidad, Cuba, c. 20 Sep 1819 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba

d. 1897 Habana, Cuba
+ Petronila Garcia y Echemendia b. 1830 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 30 Jul 1849 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 12 Mar 1878 New

Orleans, La.
1 Jose Antonio Iznaga y Garcia b. 3 Jun 1850 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 4 Jan 1899 Washington, DC

+ Maria Ramona Fuentes y Mendizabal b. 1875 Habana, Cuba, m. 1892 Habana, Cuba
1 Jose Antonio Iznaga y Fuentes b. 28 Dec 1892 Habana, Cuba, d. 19 Sep 1953 Habana, Cuba

+ Eliza Victoria Iznaga y Carbonell b. 20 Apr 1897 Nassau, Bahamas, m. 20 Feb 1920 Habana, Cuba, d. 10 Feb
1983 Elmhurst, NY

1 Jose Antonio Iznaga e Iznaga b. 18 Nov 1922 Habana, Cuba, d. 25 Sep 1987 Woodside, NY
+ Graciela Juana Diez y Sierra b. 24 Jun 1922 Habana, Cuba, m. 3 Jul 1947 Habana, Cuba, d. 27 Apr 2011

Pembroke Pines, Fl.
1 Jose Antonio Iznaga y Diez b. 22 Apr 1948 Habana, Cuba, c. 2 Jun 1948 Parroquia del Vedado, Habana,

Cuba, d. 9 Aug 1978 Elmhurst, NY
2 Jorge Alberto Iznaga y Diez b. 31 May 1949 Habana, Cuba, c. 15 Jul 1949 Parroquia del Vedado,

Habana, Cuba
+ Clara Chaumont y Darias b. 26 Jun 1950 Habana, Cuba, m. 14 Nov 1970 New York City, NY, Div. 

1 Cristina Iznaga y Chaumont b. 8 Aug 1974 Flushing, NY
+ Roberto Gervasio di Mauro y Torres b. 4 Apr 1974 Miami, Fl., m. 5 Feb 2006 Spanish Monastery,

Miami, Fl.
1 Arturo Jose di Mauro e Iznaga b. 30 Jul 2007 Miramar, Fl., c. 6 Apr 2008 St. Augustine Church,

Miami, Fl.
2 Jorge Alberto Iznaga y Chaumont b. 14 May 1976 Flushing, NY, c. 25 Jul 1976 St. Mary H. of C.,
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3Descendants of Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente

Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente
6 Francisca Maria Del Valle y Castillo

2 Jose Maria Iznaga y del Valle
1 Jose Antonio Iznaga y Garcia

1 Jose Antonio Iznaga y Fuentes
1 Jose Antonio Iznaga e Iznaga

2 Jorge Alberto Iznaga y Diez

Woodside, NY
+ Martha Rodriguez y Lopez b. 21 Aug 1975 Brooklyn, NY

1 Julian Alejandro Iznaga y Rodriguez b. 29 Aug 2007 Hoboken, NJ
+ Beatriz Perez y Alvarez b. 26 Mar 1955 Habana, Cuba, m. 23 Aug 1985 Manhasset, NY, Div. 

1 Michelle Elizabeth Iznaga y Perez b. 12 Jan 1988 New Hyde Park, NY, c. 21 May 1988 Holy Trinity
Church, Whitestone, NY

+ Andrew Abreu y Batista b. 2 Jul 1985 Chicago, Il., m. 4 Apr 2015 Deering Estates, Miami, Fl.
3 Maria de Lourdes Iznaga y Diez b. 20 Nov 1950 Habana, Cuba, c. 14 Jan 1951 Iglesia de la Merced,

Habana, Cuba
+ Carlos Enrique Crohare y Salcedo b. 1 Sep 1947 Ottawa, Canada, c. 14 Mar 1948 Blessed Sacrament

Church, Ottawa, Canada, m. 8 Nov 1975 New York City, NY
1 Carlos Alberto Crohare e Iznaga b. 19 Sep 1979 Santiago, Chile, c. 16 Dec 1979 St. Mary H. of C.,

Woodside, NY
+ April Louise Kimble b. 14 Oct 1982 Rockville, Md., m. 20 Jun 2008 Darnestown, Md.

1 Charles Anthony Crohare y Kimble b. 4 Apr 2008 Olney, Md., c. 14 Sep 2009 St. Rose of Lima,
Gaithersburg, Md.

2 Matthew Alexander Crohare y Kimble b. 16 Dec 2011 Shady Grove Hospital, Rockville, Md., 
c. 24 Jun 2012 St. Rose of Lima, Gaithersburg, Md.

2 Alejandro Javier Crohare e Iznaga b. 23 Apr 1982 Bonn, Germany, c. 31 Jul 1982 St. Thomas More,
Bonn, Germany

3 Jacqueline Danielle Crohare e Iznaga b. 15 Sep 1984 Bonn, Germany, c. 15 Dec 1984 St. Thomas
More, Bonn, Germany

+ Jonathan Peter Mellonas b. 31 Jul 1984 Washington, DC, c. 19 May 1985 Saint Sophia, Washington,
DC, m. 9 Oct 2011 Saint Sophia, Washington, DC

2 Consuelo Iznaga y Fuentes b. 1893 Habana, Cuba, d. 8 Apr 1964 Elmhurst, NY
3 Maria Concepcion Iznaga y Fuentes b. 1894 Habana, Cuba, d. 2 Jul 1930 New York City, NY

+ Fernando Ignacio Iznaga y Noonan b. 31 Jul 1894 New York City, NY, d. 28 May 1947 Habana, Cuba
4 Margarita Iznaga y Fuentes b. 1 Feb 1898 New York City, NY, d. 16 Aug 1898 New York City, NY

+ Maria Mercedes Santiago-Aguirre y Loinaz b. 1851 Habana, Cuba, m. 11 Jun 1872 Iglesia Espiritu Santo, Habana,
Cuba, d. 1884 Habana, Cuba
1 Maria Mercedes Iznaga y Santiago-Aguirre b. Oct 1873 Habana, Cuba

+ Joseph W. Macias b. Oct 1867 Habana, Cuba, m. 1898 Habana, Cuba
1 Joseph Anthony Macias e Iznaga b. 9 May 1900 Washington, DC, d. 17 Jun 1925 Washington, DC

2 Antonio Modesto Iznaga y Garcia b. 20 Aug 1851 Trinidad, Cuba, d. 26 Jul 1908 New York City, NY
+ Clara Carbonell y del Castillo b. 17 May 1864 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 1884 New Orleans, La., d. 17 Sep 1959

Habana, Cuba
1 Elisa Albertina Iznaga y Carbonell b. 21 Sep 1885 New York City, NY, d. 1892
2 Leonor Iznaga y Carbonell b. 1889 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba

+ Francisco Rasco y Morejon b. 1885 Habana, Cuba, m. 1925 Habana, Cuba
3 Maria Iznaga y Carbonell b. 1892 New York City, NY, d. 3 Mar 1898 New York City, NY
4 Albertina Iznaga y Carbonell b. 17 Mar 1893 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 9 Jul 1972 Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico

+ Ramon Fonts y Lopez b. 1883 Cuba, d. 9 Dec 1936 Habana, Cuba
1 Sylvia Fonts e Iznaga b. 13 Feb 1917 Habana, Cuba, d. 22 Dec 2000 Miami, Fl.

+ Ambrosio Gonzalez del Valle y Morales b. 30 Apr 1914 Habana, Cuba, m. 14 Sep 1941 Habana, Cuba, d. 4
Oct 1991 Miami, Fl.

1 Alberto Gonzalez del Valle y Fonts b. 7 May 1943 Habana, Cuba
+ Maria de Lourdes Rivero y Mederos b. 19 Jul 1946 Habana, Cuba

1 Alberto Gonzalez del Valle y Rivero b. 11 Apr 1967 New Orleans, La.
2 Cristina Gonzalez del Valle y Rivero b. 18 Oct 1968 New Orleans, La.
3 Jose Ignacio Gonzalez del Valle y Rivero b. 28 Jan 1974 San Juan, Puerto Rico
4 Maria de Lourdes Gonzalez del Valle y Rivero b. 25 Apr 1978 Miami, Fl.

2 Eduardo Gonzalez del Valle y Fonts b. 7 May 1943 Habana, Cuba
+ Margarita Garcia y Du'quesne b. 9 Apr 1945 Habana, Cuba, m. 12 Jun 1965 Ponce, Puerto Rico

1 Margarita Maria Gonzalez del Valle y Garcia b. 1 Oct 1966 Baton Rouge, La.
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4Descendants of Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente

Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente
6 Francisca Maria Del Valle y Castillo

2 Jose Maria Iznaga y del Valle
2 Antonio Modesto Iznaga y Garcia

4 Albertina Iznaga y Carbonell
1 Sylvia Fonts e Iznaga

2 Eduardo Gonzalez del Valle y Fonts

+ John William Michael Cooper y Garcia Meitin b. 31 Oct 1965 St. Petersburg, Fl., m. 14 Mar 1987
Miami, Fl.

1 John Edward Cooper y G. del Valle b. 30 Dec 1988 West Palm Beach, Fl.
2 Margarita Elena Cooper y G. del Valle b. 9 Jan 1992 Miami, Fl.
3 Michael Francisco Cooper y G. del Valle b. 6 Sep 1994 Miami, Fl.
4 Peter Anthony Cooper y G. del Valle b. 17 Aug 1996 Miami, Fl.
5 Ana Lourdes Cooper y G. del Valle b. 29 Oct 2001 Miami, Fl.
6 Maria Lucia Cooper y G. del Valle b. 30 Apr 2011 Miami, Fl., c. 4 Jun 2011 Church of the

Epiphany, Miami, Fl.
2 Eduardo Javier Gonzalez del Valle y Garcia b. 24 Oct 1967 Baton Rouge, La.

+ Denise Altagracia Perdomo y Perez b. 5 Apr 1973 Queens, NY, m. 12 Apr 1997 Miami, Fl.
1 Natalia Maria Gonzalez del Valle y Perdomo b. 12 Sep 2001 Miami, Fl.
2 Eduardo Francisco Gonzalez del Valle y Perdomo b. 28 Apr 2003 Miami, Fl.

3 Francisco Carlos Gonzalez del Valle y Garcia b. 18 Mar 1972 Summit, NJ
3 Ignacio Gonzalez del Valle y Fonts b. 7 Apr 1944 Habana, Cuba

+ Olga Rodriguez y Fernandez b. 21 Jan 1944 Habana, Cuba
1 Jorge Ignacio Gonzalez del Valle y Rodriguez b. 25 Jun 1966 Miami, Fl.
2 Beatriz Gonzalez del Valle y Rodriguez b. 23 Feb 1968 Miami, Fl.

+ Joseph G. Pazos b. 27 Mar 1960 USA
2 Olga Fonts e Iznaga b. 9 Aug 1920 Habana, Cuba, d. 23 May 1990 Miami, Fl.

5 Eliza Victoria Iznaga y Carbonell b. 20 Apr 1897 Nassau, Bahamas, d. 10 Feb 1983 Elmhurst, NY See page 2 for
children

+ Jose Antonio Iznaga y Fuentes b. 28 Dec 1892 Habana, Cuba, m. 20 Feb 1920 Habana, Cuba, d. 19 Sep 1953
Habana, Cuba See page 2 for children

6 Alfredo Iznaga y Carbonell b. 1898 New York City, NY, d. 4 Mar 1898 New York City, NY
7 Ernesto Rafael Iznaga y Carbonell b. 20 Apr 1900 Habana, Cuba, d. 1955 Habana, Cuba

+ Margarita Kloers y Freyre de Andrade b. 24 Jan 1903 Habana, Cuba, m. 2 Jun 1924 Parroquia del Cerro,
Habana, Cuba

1 Margarita de Lourdes Iznaga y Kloers b. 11 Feb 1925 Habana, Cuba
+ Azael Ezequiel Riusech y Diaz b. 20 Nov 1922 Habana, Cuba, m. 25 Apr 1954 Habana, Cuba

1 Andres Azael Riusech e Iznaga b. 6 Jan 1964 Habana, Cuba
+ Caridad Tatiana Arias y Lora b. 17 Mar 1961 Santiago de Cuba, Cuba, m. 21 Feb 1981 Habana, Cuba

1 Juliette Riusech y Arias b. 8 Sep 1981 Habana, Cuba
2 Tatiana Riusech y Arias b. 21 Jun 1985 Habana, Cuba

2 Leonor Iznaga y Kloers b. 28 Oct 1937 Habana, Cuba, d. 1960 Habana, Cuba
8 Fernando Armando Iznaga y Carbonell b. 23 Dec 1902 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 3 Dec 1954 Habana, Cuba

+ Coralina Zayas y Gonzalez b. 27 Oct 1902 Holguin, Cuba, m. 25 May 1928 Parroquia del Vedado, Habana, Cuba, 
d. 29 Mar 1972 Miami, Fl.
1 Fernando Armando Iznaga y Zayas b. 14 Mar 1929 Habana, Cuba

+ Ana Maria Blanco y Ajuria b. 8 Mar 1931 Habana, Cuba, m. 19 Dec 1954 Habana, Cuba
1 Ana Maria Iznaga y Blanco b. 14 Jul 1956 Habana, Cuba

+ Tom Herald b. 5 Aug 1957 Youngstown, Oh., m. 28 Jul 1979 North Palm Beach, Fl., Div. 
1 Elizabeth Anne Herald e Iznaga b. 27 May 1982 Miami, Fl.

+ Donald Rupert Margo b. 4 May 1981 El Paso, Tx., m. 12 May 2006 South Miami, Fl.
1 Lilliana Victoria Margo y Herald b. 29 Nov 2011 El Paso, Tx.
2 Emma Eileen Margo y Herald b. 29 Aug 2013 El Paso, Tx.

+ Carlos Felipe Diaz b. 12 Jan 1948 Cuba, m. 15 Dec 1990 South Miami, Fl.
1 Christian Fernando Diaz e Iznaga b. 8 Sep 1994 Miami, Fl.
2 Sofia Maria Diaz e Iznaga b. 22 Dec 1996 Miami, Fl.

2 Fernando Iznaga y Blanco b. 10 May 1958 Habana, Cuba
3 Ernesto Iznaga y Blanco b. 25 May 1960 Habana, Cuba

+ Lisa Dawn Kamenski b. 12 Jan 1963 Phoenix, Az., m. 23 Nov 1985 Palm Beach Gardens, Fl.
1 Alexandra Lauren Iznaga y Kamenski b. 10 Jul 1992 West Palm Beach, Fl.
2 Nicholas Dean Iznaga y Kamenski b. 30 Jan 1999 Palm Beach Gardens, Fl.
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5Descendants of Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente

Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente
6 Francisca Maria Del Valle y Castillo

2 Jose Maria Iznaga y del Valle
2 Antonio Modesto Iznaga y Garcia

8 Fernando Armando Iznaga y Carbonell
1 Fernando Armando Iznaga y Zayas

4 Maria Victoria Iznaga y Blanco b. 13 Mar 1968 Manila, Philippines
+ Paul Sims III Mears b. 2 Dec 1968 Nashville, Tn., m. 16 Jul 1994 North Palm Beach, Fl.

1 Paul Sims IV Mears e Iznaga b. 27 Sep 1996 Orlando, Fl.
2 Marina Victoria Mears e Iznaga b. 2 Mar 1999 Orlando, Fl.
3 Ana Maria Mears e Iznaga b. 26 Oct 2000 Orlando, Fl.
4 Sofia Booth Mears e Iznaga b. 14 Mar 2003 Orlando, Fl.

3 Maria Concepcion Iznaga y Garcia b. 1852 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 23 Feb 1934 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
+ Jose Rafael Reyes y Garcia b. 19 Mar 1848 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 20 Apr 1870 Habana, Cuba, d.  Sancti Spiritus,

Cuba
1 Maria Concepcion Reyes e Iznaga b. 1872
2 Rafael Reyes e Iznaga b. 1874
3 Maria Reyes e Iznaga b. 11 Jul 1876 New Orleans, La., d. 26 Mar 1951 Habana, Cuba

+ William Charles Snead b. 1872 Lynchburg, Va., m. 6 Nov 1899 New York City, NY, d. 1908 Philippines
1 Consuelo Snead y Reyes b. 1899 Jacksonville, Fl., d. 14 Dec 1962 Habana, Cuba
2 William Lawrence Snead y Reyes b. 14 Oct 1900 Markham, Va., d. 10 Jan 1975 Miami, Fl.

+ Ana Joaquina Tablada b. 6 Jan 1909 Victoria de las Tunas, Cuba, m. 6 Dec 1933 Habana, Cuba, d. 18 Nov
1997 Miramar, Fl.

1 Vivian Snead y Tablada b. 1938 Habana, Cuba, d. 1939 Habana, Cuba
2 Silvia Caridad Snead y Tablada b. 3 Nov 1940 Habana, Cuba

+ Rafael Alberto Gonzalez y Rodriguez b. 15 Nov 1940 Victoria de las Tunas, Cuba, m. 14 Feb 1960 San
Carmelo, Habana, Cuba, d. 26 Jan 2006 Miramar, Fl.

1 Silvia Concepcion Gonzalez y Snead b. 8 Dec 1960 Victoria de las Tunas, Cuba
+ Rolando Caceres y Vera b. 15 Dec 1960 Placetas, Cuba, m. 11 Feb 1984 St. Mary's Cathedral,

Miami, Fl.
1 Carla Alessandra Caceres y Gonzalez b. 3 Jun 1987 Miami, Fl.
2 Rolando Alberto Caceres y Gonzalez b. 4 Aug 1990 Miami, Fl.

4 Maria Luisa Reyes e Iznaga b. 31 Jul 1878 New Orleans, La., d. 2 May 1879 New Orleans, La.
5 Maria Isabel Reyes e Iznaga b. 1 Dec 1880 New Orleans, La., d. 16 Aug 1898 Evergreen Cemetery, Jacksonville,

Fl.
6 Jose Antonio Reyes e Iznaga b. 20 Sep 1893 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 26 Aug 1948 Habana, Cuba

+ Petronila Estevez y Porto b. 10 Aug 1903 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 22 May 1928 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 15 Aug
1987 Miami, Fl.

1 Maria Petronila Reyes y Estevez b. 25 Mar 1929 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
+ Luis Aguilera y Gajate b. 1929 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 3 Nov 1956 Habana, Cuba, d.  Sancti Spiritus, Cuba

1 Ana Maria Aguilera y Reyes b. 15 Sep 1957 Habana, Cuba
+ Jose Ignacio Ortiz y Vigil b. 15 Jan 1953 Habana, Cuba, m. 20 May 1978 Miami, Fl.

1 Javier Ignacio Ortiz y Aguilera b. 26 Jun 1979 Miami, Fl.
2 Gabriella Ortiz y Aguilera b. 13 Sep 1981 Miami, Fl.

+ Alejandro Garcia y Huerta b. 11 Jan 1982 Augusta, Ga., m. 2 Jun 2007 Miami, Fl.
1 Sophia Alejandra Garcia y Ortiz b. 5 Aug 2010 Miami, Fl.

2 Luis Francisco Aguilera y Reyes b. 26 Aug 1959 Habana, Cuba
+ Maria Luisa Rocher y Abiol b. 14 Mar 1967 Castellon, Spain, m. 3 Jun 1989 Miami, Fl.

1 Victoria Aguilera y Rocher b. 2 Jul 1993 Miami, Fl.
2 Daniela Aguilera y Rocher b. 21 Jun 2001 Miami, Fl.

2 Jose Antonio Reyes y Estevez b. 19 Apr 1930 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba
+ Maria Herminia Escribano b. 13 Aug 1936 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, m. 12 Jul 1956 Habana, Cuba, d. 6 May

2007 Miami, Fl.
1 Jose Antonio Reyes y Escribano b. 14 Jul 1960 Habana, Cuba

4 Maria Natividad Iznaga y Garcia c. 24 Aug 1860 St. Ann, New York City, NY, d. 5 Feb 1932 New York City, NY See
page 1 for children

+ Fernando Alfonso Del Valle e Iznaga b. 12 Feb 1847 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, c. 25 Mar 1847 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, 
m. 11 Aug 1881 Notre Dame, New Orleans, La., d. 13 Jan 1904 Paris, France See page 1 for children

5 Jose Maria Iznaga y Garcia b. 12 Mar 1866 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 28 Apr 1908 Habana, Cuba
+ Catherine Aloysia Noonan b. 1869 Montreal, Canada, m. Apr 1893 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba

1 Fernando Ignacio Iznaga y Noonan b. 31 Jul 1894 New York City, NY, d. 28 May 1947 Habana, Cuba
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6Descendants of Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente

Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente
6 Francisca Maria Del Valle y Castillo

2 Jose Maria Iznaga y del Valle
5 Jose Maria Iznaga y Garcia

+ Maria Concepcion Iznaga y Fuentes b. 1894 Habana, Cuba, d. 2 Jul 1930 New York City, NY
2 Natividad Iznaga y Noonan b. 8 Jan 1896 New York City, NY
3 Noel Armando Iznaga y Noonan b. 25 Dec 1897 New York City, NY

+ Marguerite Cecile Brenil b. 24 Sep 1899 Neufchatel, Switzerland, m. 21 Dec 1922 New York City, NY, d. 1990
1 Pedro Iznaga y Brenil b. 29 Jan 1928 Pennsylvania, USA, d. 1 May 1977 Bucks, Pa.
2 Josefina Iznaga y Brenil b. 1929 USA

4 Fausto Roberto Iznaga y Noonan b. 9 Sep 1899 New York City, NY, d. 26 Oct 1978 St. Petersburg, Fl.
+ Hazel M. Pierman b. 23 May 1898 New York City, NY, m. 1 Jun 1933 New York City, NY, d. 30 Sep 1976 St.

Petersburg, Fl.
5 Consuelo Iznaga y Noonan b. 6 Feb 1902 Paris, France
6 Petronila Iznaga y Noonan b. 27 Sep 1906 Paris, France, d. 25 Oct 1989

+ Vizconde Jean de l'Hermite b. 1882 France, m. 1934 Paris, France, d. 1948 Niza Alps, France
+ Alain Costa de Beauregard b. 24 Dec 1909 Paris, France, m. 11 May 1951 Vausseroux, , Poitou-Charentes,

France, d. 1988
6 Maria de los Angeles Iznaga y Garcia b. 1868 Sancti Spiritus, Cuba, d. 10 Aug 1936 Habana, Cuba

+ Eduardo Alvarez y Cerice b. 1866 Habana, Cuba, m. 4 Sep 1890 New York City, NY
1 Consuelo Alvarez e Iznaga b. 1892 Habana, Cuba, d. 1954 Habana, Cuba

+ Jose Maria Arango y Arango b. 1884 Habana, Cuba, m. 1920 Habana, Cuba, d. 1956 Habana, Cuba
1 Fernando Arango y Alvarez b. 20 Feb 1924 Habana, Cuba, d. 3 May 1988 Santo Domingo, Republica

Dominicana
2 Jose Maria Arango y Alvarez b. 1926 Habana, Cuba

+ Concepcion Vigil b. 1931 Cuba
1 Jose Maria Arango y Vigil b. 1952 Habana, Cuba
2 Fernando Arango y Vigil b. 1954 Habana, Cuba

3 Consuelo Arango y Alvarez b. 27 Jun 1927 Habana, Cuba
+ Jose Antonio Prieto y Aceituno b. 23 Apr 1922 Habana, Cuba, m. 18 Jun 1950 Habana, Cuba, d. 26 Nov

1983 Miami, Fl.
1 Jorge Prieto y Arango b. 6 Apr 1951 Habana, Cuba, d. 19 May 1997
2 Alberto Prieto y Arango b. 7 Oct 1957 Habana, Cuba
3 Eduardo Prieto y Arango b. 6 Nov 1963 Greenwich, Ct.

2 Esperanza Alvarez e Iznaga b. 1895 Habana, Cuba
+ Victorino Cabrera b. 1884 Cuba

3 Fernando Modesto Iznaga y del Valle c. 22 Jan 1821 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba, d. 10 Jan 1844 Sancti
Spiritus, Cuba

4 Ana Antonia Iznaga y del Valle c. 16 Dec 1821 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba
5 Antonio Modesto Iznaga y del Valle b. 8 Sep 1823 Trinidad, Cuba, c. 28 Dec 1823 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad,

Cuba, d. 6 May 1892 New York City, NY
+ Ellen Maria Clement y Little b. 15 Aug 1833 Ravenswood, La., m. 4 Aug 1849 Providence, RI, d. 24 Jan 1908 Natchez,

Ms.
1 Fernando Alfonso Iznaga y Clement b. 16 Oct 1850 New York City, NY, d. 6 Mar 1901 New York City, NY

+ Mary Virgina Smith b. 1858 Mobile, Alabama, m. 22 Sep 1880 New York City, NY, Div. , d. Jul 1926 Paris,
Ville-de-Paris, District of the Paris Region, France

+ Mabel Elizabeth Wright b. 31 Aug 1869 New York City, NY, m. 4 Mar 1890 New York City, NY, Div. , d. 23 Dec 1926
Budapest, Hungary

2 Consuelo Iznaga y Clement b. 1853 New York City, NY, d. 20 Nov 1909 London, England
+ George Victor Drogo Montagu b. 17 Jun 1853 Kimbolton Castle, Kimbolton, England, c. 2 Jul 1853 All Souls, St.

Marylebone, London, England, m. 22 May 1876 New York City, NY, d. 18 Aug 1892 Tandragee Castle, County
Armagh, Ireland

1 William Angus Drogo Montagu e Iznaga b. 3 Mar 1877 Kimbolton Castle, Kimbolton, England, c. 11 Apr 1877
Saint James, Westminster, London, England, d. 9 Feb 1947 Seaford Sussex, England

+ Helena Zimmermann b. 1 Sep 1878 Cincinnati, Oh., m. 14 Nov 1900 London, England, Div. , d. 15 Dec 1971
1 Mary Alice Montagu y Zimmermann b. 26 Oct 1901 Kimbolton Castle, Kimbolton, England, d. 9 Oct 1962

Mexico City, Mexico
+ Fendall Littlepage Gregory b. 29 Apr 1902 Hanover, Va., d. 19 Oct 1967 North Charleston, SC

2 Alexander George Montagu y Zimmermann b. 2 Oct 1902 Tandragee Castle, County Armagh, Ireland, d. 23
Nov 1977 Lambeth, Greater London, England

+ Nell Vere Stead b. 1906 Melbourne, Australia, m. 5 May 1927 Kimbolton Castle, Kimbolton, England, d. 2 Sep

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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7Descendants of Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente

Fernando Alfonso Del Valle y Lorente
6 Francisca Maria Del Valle y Castillo

5 Antonio Modesto Iznaga y del Valle
2 Consuelo Iznaga y Clement

1 William Angus Drogo Montagu e Iznaga

1966 San Francisco, Ca.
1 Sidney Arthur Montagu y Stead b. 5 Feb 1929 Kimbolton Castle, Kimbolton, England, d. 3 Jun 1985
2 Angus Charles Drogo Montagu y Stead b. 9 Oct 1938 Kimbolton Castle, Kimbolton, England, d. 25 Jul

2002
3 Edward Eugene Montagu y Zimmermann b. 26 Jul 1906 London, England, d. 4 May 1954 Mexico City,

Mexico
+ Norah McFarlane Potter b. 1910, m. 10 Aug 1929, Div. 

4 Ellen Consuelo Montagu y Zimmermann b. 5 Jan 1908 Kylemore Castle, Galway, Ireland, d. 2 Aug 1948
+ Herman Marten Hofer b. 1905, m. 1936

+ Kathleen Dawes b. 1888 UK, m. 17 Dec 1931 Greenwich, Ct., d. 28 Mar 1966
2 Jacqueline Mary Montagu e Iznaga b. 27 Nov 1879 Kimbolton Castle, Kimbolton, England, d. 15 Mar 1895 Rome,

Italy
3 Alice Eleanor Montagu e Iznaga b. 27 Nov 1879 Kimbolton Castle, Kimbolton, England, d. 10 Jan 1900

Davos-Platz, Switzerland
3 Maria Natividad Iznaga y Clement b. 2 May 1859 New York City, NY, d. 13 Feb 1943 St. Bartholomew's, New York

City, NY
+ John Pepys Lister Kaye b. 18 Feb 1853 Wakefield, Yorkshire, England, m. 5 Dec 1881 New York City, NY, d. 27 May

1924 Middlesex, England
1 John Digby Lister Kaye e Iznaga b. 15 Sep 1882 Yorkshire, England, d. Dec 1882 Yorkshire, England

4 Emilie Iznaga y Clement b. 30 Apr 1860 New York City, NY, d. 1 Nov 1944 St. Luke's, New York City, NY
6 Pablo Iznaga y del Valle c. 6 Apr 1825 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba, d. 1905

+ Maria Josefa Brunet y Borrell b. 13 Apr 1831 Trinidad, Cuba, c. 26 Apr 1831 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba
m. 1855 Trinidad, Cuba, d. 1900 Valencia, Spain

7 Maria Concepcion Iznaga y del Valle c. 9 Oct 1826 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba
+ Saturnino Sanchez e Iznaga c. 5 Dec 1815 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba, m. 1844 Trinidad, Cuba, d. 2

Sep 1866 Cementerio de Espada, Habana, Cuba
1 Barbara Sanchez e Iznaga b. 1845 Trinidad, Cuba
2 Saturnino Sanchez e Iznaga c. 4 Oct 1857 Parroquial Mayor de Trinidad, Trinidad, Cuba

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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Abreu y Batista, Andrew 3
Acosta y Albear, Francisco 2
Aguilera y Gajate, Luis 5
Aguilera y Reyes, Ana Maria 5
Aguilera y Reyes, Luis Francisc 5
Aguilera y Rocher, Daniela 5
Aguilera y Rocher, Victoria 5
Alvarez e Iznaga, Consuelo 6
Alvarez e Iznaga, Esperanza 6
Alvarez y Cerice, Eduardo 6
Arango y Alvarez, Consuelo 6
Arango y Alvarez, Fernando 6
Arango y Alvarez, Jose Maria 6
Arango y Arango, Francisco Juli 1
Arango y Arango, Jose Maria 6
Arango y del Valle, Carmen Nati 1
Arango y del Valle, Mercedes 1
Arango y Vigil, Fernando 6
Arango y Vigil, Jose Maria 6
Arias y Lora, Caridad Tatiana 4
Blanco y Ajuria, Ana Maria 4
Bregny, Marie 1
Brenil, Marguerite Cecile 6
Brunet y Borrell, Maria Josefa 7
Cabrera, Victorino 6
Caceres y Gonzalez, Carla Aless 5
Caceres y Gonzalez, Rolando Alb 5
Caceres y Vera, Rolando 5
Carbonell y del Castillo, Clara 3
Castillo y Barroso, Ana Antonia 1
Chaumont y Darias, Clara 2
Chinchilla y Diez de Oñate, Jos 1
Clement y Little, Ellen Maria 6
Cooper y G. del Valle, Ana Lour 4
Cooper y G. del Valle, John Edw 4
Cooper y G. del Valle, Margarit 4
Cooper y G. del Valle, Maria Lu 4
Cooper y G. del Valle, Michael 4
Cooper y G. del Valle, Peter An 4
Cooper y Garcia Meitin, John Wi 4
Costa de Beauregard, Alain 6
Crohare e Iznaga, Alejandro Jav 3
Crohare e Iznaga, Carlos Albert 3
Crohare e Iznaga, Jacqueline Da 3
Crohare y Kimble, Charles Antho 3
Crohare y Kimble, Matthew Alexa 3
Crohare y Salcedo, Carlos Enriq 3
Dawes, Kathleen 7
de l'Hermite, Vizconde Jean 6
Del Valle e Iznaga, Ana 1
Del Valle e Iznaga, Ana Antonia 1, 2
Del Valle e Iznaga, Antonio Mod 1
Del Valle e Iznaga, Antonio Mod 2
Del Valle e Iznaga, Fernando Al 1, 5
Del Valle e Iznaga, Francisca M 1, 2
Del Valle e Iznaga, Francisca M 1
Del Valle e Iznaga, Francisco L 2
Del Valle e Iznaga, Jorge Valen 2
Del Valle e Iznaga, Jose Antoni 1
Del Valle e Iznaga, Jose Maria 2
Del Valle e Iznaga, Luisa 2
Del Valle e Iznaga, Maria 2

Del Valle e Iznaga, Modesto Lor 1
Del Valle e Iznaga, Pedro 2
Del Valle e Iznaga, Petronila J 1
Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle, 2
Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle, 2
Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle, 1
Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle, 1
Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle, 1
Del Valle Lersundi y Del Valle, 1
Del Valle y Castillo, Antonio M 1, 2
Del Valle y Castillo, Fernando 1
Del Valle y Castillo, Francisca 2
Del Valle y Castillo, Francisco 2
Del Valle y Castillo, Francisco 2
Del Valle y Castillo, Jose Agus 1
Del Valle y Du'quesne, Antonio 1
Del Valle y Du'quesne, Juana 1
Del Valle y Julia, Jose 1
Del Valle y Julia, Maria Carida 1
Del Valle y Lersundi, Alfonso M 1
Del Valle y Lersundi, Alvaro 2
Del Valle y Lersundi, Antonio  1
Del Valle y Lersundi, Fernando 1, 2
Del Valle y Lersundi, Maria Isa 1
Del Valle y Lersundi, Ricardo E 1, 2
Del Valle y Lorente, Fernando A 1
di Mauro e Iznaga, Arturo Jose 2
di Mauro y Torres, Roberto Gerv 2
Diaz, Carlos Felipe 4
Diaz e Iznaga, Christian Fernan 4
Diaz e Iznaga, Sofia Maria 4
Diez y Sierra, Graciela Juana 2
Du'quesne y Arango, Maria Rita 1
Escribano, Maria Herminia 5
Estevez y Porto, Petronila 5
Fonts e Iznaga, Olga 4
Fonts e Iznaga, Sylvia 3
Fonts y Lopez, Ramon 3
Fuentes y Mendizabal, Maria Ram 2
Garcia y Du'quesne, Margarita 3
Garcia y Echemendia, Petronila 2
Garcia y Huerta, Alejandro 5
Garcia y Ortiz, Sophia Alejandr 5
Giroux, Robert 1
Gonzalez del Valle y Fonts, Alb 3
Gonzalez del Valle y Fonts, Edu 3
Gonzalez del Valle y Fonts, Ign 4
Gonzalez del Valle y Garcia, Ed 4
Gonzalez del Valle y Garcia, Fr 4
Gonzalez del Valle y Garcia, Ma 3
Gonzalez del Valle y Morales, A 3
Gonzalez del Valle y Perdomo, E 4
Gonzalez del Valle y Perdomo, N 4
Gonzalez del Valle y Rivero, Al 3
Gonzalez del Valle y Rivero, Cr 3
Gonzalez del Valle y Rivero, Jo 3
Gonzalez del Valle y Rivero, Ma 3
Gonzalez del Valle y Rodriguez, 4
Gonzalez del Valle y Rodriguez, 4
Gonzalez y Rodriguez, Rafael Al 5
Gonzalez y Snead, Silvia Concep 5
Grau y Pauble, Francisca Maria 2
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Gregory, Fendall Littlepage 6
Herald, Tom 4
Herald e Iznaga, Elizabeth Anne 4
Herrera y Cardenas, Serafina 1
Hofer, Herman Marten 7
Iznaga e Iznaga, Jose Antonio 2
Iznaga y Blanco, Ana Maria 4
Iznaga y Blanco, Ernesto 4
Iznaga y Blanco, Fernando 4
Iznaga y Blanco, Maria Victoria 5
Iznaga y Borrell, Jose Antonio 2
Iznaga y Brenil, Josefina 6
Iznaga y Brenil, Pedro 6
Iznaga y Carbonell, Albertina 3
Iznaga y Carbonell, Alfredo 4
Iznaga y Carbonell, Elisa Alber 3
Iznaga y Carbonell, Eliza Victo 2, 4
Iznaga y Carbonell, Ernesto Raf 4
Iznaga y Carbonell, Fernando Ar 4
Iznaga y Carbonell, Leonor 3
Iznaga y Carbonell, Maria 3
Iznaga y Chaumont, Cristina 2
Iznaga y Chaumont, Jorge Albert 2
Iznaga y Clement, Consuelo 6
Iznaga y Clement, Emilie 7
Iznaga y Clement, Fernando Alfo 6
Iznaga y Clement, Maria Nativid 7
Iznaga y del Valle, Ana Antonia 6
Iznaga y del Valle, Antonio Mod 6
Iznaga y del Valle, Fernando Mo 6
Iznaga y del Valle, Jose Maria 2
Iznaga y del Valle, Maria Conce 7
Iznaga y del Valle, Maria Nativ 1, 2
Iznaga y del Valle, Pablo 7
Iznaga y Diez, Jorge Alberto 2
Iznaga y Diez, Jose Antonio 2
Iznaga y Diez, Maria de Lourdes 3
Iznaga y Fuentes, Consuelo 3
Iznaga y Fuentes, Jose Antonio 2, 4
Iznaga y Fuentes, Margarita 3
Iznaga y Fuentes, Maria Concepc 3, 6
Iznaga y Garcia, Antonio Modest 3
Iznaga y Garcia, Jose Antonio 2
Iznaga y Garcia, Jose Maria 5
Iznaga y Garcia, Maria Concepci 5
Iznaga y Garcia, Maria Nativida 1, 5
Iznaga y Garcia, Maria de los A 6
Iznaga y Kamenski, Alexandra La 4
Iznaga y Kamenski, Nicholas Dea 4
Iznaga y Kloers, Leonor 4
Iznaga y Kloers, Margarita de L 4
Iznaga y Noonan, Consuelo 6
Iznaga y Noonan, Fausto Roberto 6
Iznaga y Noonan, Fernando Ignac 3, 5
Iznaga y Noonan, Natividad 6
Iznaga y Noonan, Noel Armando 6
Iznaga y Noonan, Petronila 6
Iznaga y Perez, Michelle Elizab 3
Iznaga y Rodriguez, Julian Alej 3
Iznaga y Ruiz de Soto, Luisa Ma 2
Iznaga y Santiago-Aguirre, Mari 3
Iznaga y Zayas, Fernando Armand 4

Julia y de la Peña, Julia 1
Kamenski, Lisa Dawn 4
Kimble, April Louise 3
Kloers y Freyre de Andrade, Mar 4
Lersundi y Blanco, Maria Isabel 1
Lister Kaye, John Pepys 7
Lister Kaye e Iznaga, John Digb 7
Macias, Joseph W. 3
Macias e Iznaga, Joseph Anthony 3
Margo, Donald Rupert 4
Margo y Herald, Emma Eileen 4
Margo y Herald, Lilliana Victor 4
McFarlane Potter, Norah 7
Mears, Paul Sims III 5
Mears e Iznaga, Ana Maria 5
Mears e Iznaga, Marina Victoria 5
Mears e Iznaga, Paul Sims IV 5
Mears e Iznaga, Sofia Booth 5
Mellonas, Jonathan Peter 3
Mendizabal y Gortazar, Maria Lu 1
Montagu, George Victor Drogo 6
Montagu e Iznaga, Alice Eleanor 7
Montagu e Iznaga, Jacqueline Ma 7
Montagu e Iznaga, William Angus 6
Montagu y Stead, Angus Charles 7
Montagu y Stead, Sidney Arthur 7
Montagu y Zimmermann, Alexander 6
Montagu y Zimmermann, Edward Eu 7
Montagu y Zimmermann, Ellen Con 7
Montagu y Zimmermann, Mary Alic 6
Noonan, Catherine Aloysia 5
Ortiz y Aguilera, Gabriella 5
Ortiz y Aguilera, Javier Ignaci 5
Ortiz y Vigil, Jose Ignacio 5
Palacio y Palacio, Luis Maria 1
Pazos, Joseph G. 4
Perdomo y Perez, Denise Altagra 4
Perez y Alvarez, Beatriz 3
Pierman, Hazel M. 6
Prieto y Aceituno, Jose Antonio 6
Prieto y Arango, Alberto 6
Prieto y Arango, Eduardo 6
Prieto y Arango, Jorge 6
Rasco y Morejon, Francisco 3
Reyes e Iznaga, Jose Antonio 5
Reyes e Iznaga, Maria 5
Reyes e Iznaga, Maria Concepcio 5
Reyes e Iznaga, Maria Isabel 5
Reyes e Iznaga, Maria Luisa 5
Reyes e Iznaga, Rafael 5
Reyes y Escribano, Jose Antonio 5
Reyes y Estevez, Jose Antonio 5
Reyes y Estevez, Maria Petronil 5
Reyes y Garcia, Jose Rafael 5
Riusech e Iznaga, Andres Azael 4
Riusech y Arias, Juliette 4
Riusech y Arias, Tatiana 4
Riusech y Diaz, Azael Ezequiel 4
Rivero y Mederos, Maria de Lour 3
Rocher y Abiol, Maria Luisa 5
Rodriguez y Fernandez, Olga 4
Rodriguez y Lopez, Martha 3
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Sanchez e Iznaga, Barbara 7
Sanchez e Iznaga, Saturnino 7
Sanchez e Iznaga, Saturnino 7
Santiago-Aguirre y Loinaz, Mari 3
Sivatte y Llopart, Manuel Maria 1
Smith, Mary Virgina 6
Snead, William Charles 5
Snead y Reyes, Consuelo 5
Snead y Reyes, William Lawrence 5
Snead y Tablada, Silvia Caridad 5

Snead y Tablada, Vivian 5
Stead, Nell Vere 6
Suarez de Argudin y del Valle, 1
Suarez de Argudin y Ramirez de 1
Tablada, Ana Joaquina 5
Vigil, Concepcion 6
Wright, Mabel Elizabeth 6
Zayas y Gonzalez, Coralina 4
Zimmermann, Helena 6


